GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
DEPARTMENT OF EMPOWERMENT OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 290
TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2021

Divyang khel kendras

290. Shrimati Sarmistha Sethi:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Government has recently set up "Divyang Khel Kendras" in various States;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(c) whether there is any proposal to set up more such Divyang khel Kendras, particularly in Odisha; and

(d) if so, the details in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SUSHRI PRATIMA BHOUMIK)

(a) & (b) Government has approved setting up of a Centre for Disability Sports at Gwalior in

Madhya Pradesh.
(c) No, Sir

(d) Does not arise.

